—
APPLIC ATION NOTE
Contactor-based Automatic Transfer
Switch solutions
Implementation tips for IEC markets
—
In most cases, a power outage can lead to
economic losses associated with

—
Control and switching products for rated current up to 40 A (up to 26 A, AC-3)
Index Name Order Code Description Quantity
1 SA1 1SFA611210R2006 M3SS1-20B Selector Switch 1
2 1SFA611605R1100 MCBH-00 Contact Block Holder 1
3 1SFA611610R1001 MCB-10 Contact Block 4
4 KM1, KM2
1)
1SBL237201R1300 AF26-40-00-13 100-250 V 50/60 HZ-DC Contactor 2
5 1SBN010110R1010 CA4-10 Auxiliary Contact Block 2
6 1SBN030111R1000 VEM4 Mechanical and Electrical Interlock Unit 1
7 KV1, KV2 1SVR550870R9400
or
1SVR730885R3300
CM-PVE Phase monitoring relay 1 n/o,
L1,2,3-N=185-265 V AC
or
CM-MPS.21S Three-phase monitoring relay 2 c/o, 0,0.1-
30s, L1-L2-L3-N=3x180-280 V AC
2
8 K1, K2 GJH1211001R8220 K6-22Z-80 Mini Contactor Relay 220-240 V 40-450 Hz 2
9 HL1, HL2 1SFA619403R5232 Compact Pilot Light Green LED 230 V AC 2
10 QF1, QF2,
SF1, SF2
- Circuit breakers for control and power circuits
protection shall be selected by the user of this

—
Control and switching products for rated current up to 60 A (up to 40 A, AC-3)
Index Name Order Code Description Quantity
1 SA1 1SFA611210R2006 M3SS1-20B Selector Switch 1
2 1SFA611605R1100 MCBH-00 Contact Block Holder 1
3 1SFA611610R1001 MCB-10 Contact Block 4
4 KM1, KM2 1SBL347201R1300 AF40-40-00-13 100-250 V 50/60 HZ-DC Contactor 2
5 1SBN033405T1000 VM96-4 Mechanical Interlock Unit 1
6 1SBN010120R1011 CAL4-11 Auxiliary Contact Block 2
7 KV1, KV2 1SVR550870R9400
or
1SVR730885R3300
CM-PVE Phase monitoring relay 1 n/o,
L1,2,3-N=185-265 V AC
or
CM-MPS.21S Three-phase monitoring relay 2 c/o,
0,0.1-30s, L1-L2-L3-N=3x180-280 V AC
2
8 K1, K2 GJH1211001R8220 K6-22Z-80 Mini Contactor Relay 220-240 V 40-450 Hz 2
9 HL1, HL2 1SFA619403R5232 Compact Pilot Light Green LED 230 V AC 2
10 QF1, QF2,
SF1, SF2
- Circuit breakers for control and power circuits
protection shall be selected by the user of this
document according to the rated current, max. and
min. short circuit current.
4
15CO NTAC TO R- B A S E D AUTO M ATI C TR A N S F E R S W ITCH S O LUTI O N S A PPL I C ATI O N N OTE
—
Control and switching products for rated current up to 100 A (up to 80 A, AC-3)
Index Name Order Code Description Quantity
1 SA1 1SFA611210R2006 M3SS1-20B Selector Switch 1
2 1SFA611605R1100 MCBH-00 Contact Block Holder 1
3 1SFA611610R1001 MCB-10 Contact Block 4
4 KM1, KM2 1SBL237201R1300 AF80-40-00-13 100-250 V 50/60 HZ-DC Contactor 2
5 1SBN010110R1010 VM96-4 Mechanical Interlock Unit 1
6 1SBN030111R1000 CAL4-11 Auxiliary Contact Block 2
7 KV1, KV2 1SVR550870R9400
or
1SVR730885R3300
CM-PVE Phase monitoring relay 1 n/o,
L1,2,3-N=185-265 V AC
or
CM-MPS.21S Three-phase monitoring relay 2 c/o, 0,0.1-
30s, L1-L2-L3-N=3x180-280 V AC
2
8 K1, K2 GJH1211001R8220 K6-22Z-80 Mini Contactor Relay 220-240 V 40-450 Hz 2
9 HL1, HL2 1SFA619403R5232 Compact Pilot Light Green LED 230 V AC 2
10 QF1, QF2,
SF1, SF2
- Circuit breakers for control and power circuits
protection shall be selected by the user of this
document according to the rated current, max. and
min. short circuit current.
4
—
Control and switching products for rated current up to 145 A (up to 116 A, AC-3)
Index Name Order Code Description Quantity
1 SA1 1SFA611210R2006 M3SS1-20B Selector Switch 1
2 1SFA611605R1100 MCBH-00 Contact Block Holder 1
3 1SFA611610R1001 MCB-10 Contact Block 4
4 KM1, KM2 1SFL427101R1300 AF116-40-00-13 100-250 V 50/60 HZ-DC Contactor 2
5 1SFN030300R1000 VM19 Mechanical Interlock Unit 1
6 1SFN010820R1011 CAL19-11 Auxiliary Contact Block 2
7 KV1, KV2 1SVR550870R9400
or
1SVR730885R3300
CM-PVE Phase monitoring relay 1 n/o,
L1,2,3-N=185-265 V AC
or
CM-MPS.21S Three-phase monitoring relay 2 c/o,
0,0.1-30s, L1-L2-L3-N=3x180-280 V AC
2
8 K1, K2 GJH1211001R8220 K6-22Z-80 Mini Contactor Relay 220-240 V 40-450 Hz 2
9 HL1, HL2 1SFA619403R5232 Compact Pilot Light Green LED 230 V AC 2
10 QF1, QF2,
SF1, SF2
- Circuit breakers for control and power circuits
protection shall be selected by the user of this